

# **Kabra Drugs Limited**

02 April 2024

CIN NO: L02423MP1989PLC005438

Regd. Off: Shop No. 270, Shastri Market, Indore, Madhyapradesh. Phone: +91 98846 24100

To
The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001 (MH)

**Subject:** Continual Disclosure in terms of Regulations 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith a duly filled and signed form for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, disclosing the number and percentage of shares or voting rights by us, our relatives, person acting in concern and associates in Kabra Drugs Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully

For KABRA DRUGS LIMITED

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Corp. Off: No.3, 2nd Floor, Swaminathan Street, West Mambalam, Chennai - 600 033.

Phone: +91 - 44 - 4356 4679 Email: kabradrugs@gmail.com

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

#### Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	KABRA DRUGS LIMITED		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE LIMITED, MUMBAI		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	total holding (including s, warrants, convertible instrument that would ive shares in the TC) is oting rights of the TC.  SHYAM KABRA		
or			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter			
group and PAC with him.	AYUSH KABRA		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31 <sup>st</sup> of the year, holding of:			
a) Shares	_	-	_
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	-	-	-
c) Warrants,	-	-	-
d) Convertible Securities	-	-	-
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	-	-	-
Total	-	-	-





#### Part-B

## Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
SHYAM KABRA	Promoter	AFNPK7158P
KUSUM KABRA	Promoter Group	AKBPK3607N
AYUSH KABRA	Promoter Group	AXBPK9633R

## **Behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group**

Shyam Kabra

Place: Indore

Date: 2 April 2024